P
arts
71
Exterior view　　Spray pattern
New Sector Spray Nozzle Disk
①
　*Please note that these items are not for use on knapsack power sprayers, and that spraying pressure should be under 2.0MPa.
New Sector Spray Nozzle N-D-35S
Spray pattern
New Sector Spray Nozzle NN-Y-8S
Spray pattern
New Sector Spray Nozzle NN-D-6S
Spray pattern
New Sector Spray Nozzle
NN-C-& Spray pattern NN-C-6S  Section View
New Sector Spray Nozzle
NN-B-7S Spray pattern NN-B-7S Section View
Spray Pattern of Each Disks of New Sector Spray Nozzle Disks
Code No. TIP No. Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(1.5MPa) Spray angle
＊ 49 12 58 SU-02-80MS 45 0.19 0.23 approx. 80°
＊ 49 12 59 SU-04100MS 55 0.32 0.39 approx. 100°
49 12 60 NN-D-35S 55 0.57 0.70 approx. 100°
49 12 61 NN-D-5S 55 0.65 0.79 approx. 100°
49 12 62 NN-D-6S 55 0.83 1.01 approx. 100°
49 12 63 NN-D-7S 60 1.00 1.22 approx. 100°

49 26 42 UL-08-80C 170 0.69 0.84 0.97 approx. 75°
49 26 43 UL-12-80C 160 0.98 1.20 1.39 approx. 80°
49 26 46 UL-24110C 190 1.96 2.40 2.77 approx. 105°
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 12 New Sector Spray Nozzle Disk for
Manual Sprayers Type S 10
2 91 51 61 Regulating Plug ES 10
3 49 26 43 ULC Nozzle Disk 10
Code No. TIP No. Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Spray Angle
49 26 20 SV-23-40K 190 1.89 2.32 approx. 38°
49 26 21 SV-30-55K 160 2.46 3.01 approx. 55°
49 26 22 SV-38-50K 230 3.09 3.78 approx. 48°
49 26 23 SV-49-45K 180 4.03 4.94 approx. 45°
Code No. TIP No. Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Spray Angle
49 26 29 SV-07-80C 75 0.57 0.7 approx. 80°
49 26 30 SV-10-80C 100 0.82 1.00 approx. 80°
49 26 31 SV-20-80C 130 1.67 2.05 approx. 80°
49 26 32 SV-30-80C 145 2.45 3.00 approx. 80°
Code No. TIP No. Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)

1 49 26 SVK Nozzle Disk 10
2 49 26 SVC Nozzle Disk 10
3 49 11 43 Imperforate Disk 10
4 90 12 05 Imperforate Disk P 10
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 21 Ceramic Tip S-Type 10
P
arts
73
Code No. TIP No. Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Spray Angle Equivalent
＊ 49 31 11 SU-02-80 45 0.19 0.23 approx. 80° SU-02-80M
＊ 49 31 12 SU-04100 55 0.32 0.39 approx. 100° SU-04100M
49 31 13 SU-07100 55 0.57 0.70 approx. 100° NN-D-35
49 31 14 SU-08100 55 0.65 0.79 approx. 100° NN-D-5
49 31 15 SU-10100 55 0.83 1.01 approx. 100° NN-D-6
49 31 16 SU-12100 60 1.00 1.22 approx. 100° NN-D-7
49 31 17 SU-15100 60 1.24 1.52 approx. 100° NN-D-8
49 31 18 SU-17100 60 1.42 1.75 approx. 100° NN-D-9
49 31 19 SU-21-90 60 1.72 2.10 approx. 90° NN-Y-6
49 31 20 SU-29-90 65 2.36 2.89 approx. 90° NN-Y-8
49 31 21 SU-36-90 80 3.00 3.68 approx. 90° NN-Y-10
49 31 22 SU-36110 75 3.21 3.93 approx. 110° NN-WY-10
Code No. Tip TIP No. Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)

No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 29 Curved Nozzle Tip 10 Item made on demand
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 29 SM Disk (for Fine Mist Nozzle #-5) 10
P
arts
74
Code No. TIP No. Nozzle φ Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(0.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Spray Angle
49 13 11 N-KE-16B φ 1.6 780 2.74 3.87 4.74 0°(Direct)
49 13 12 N-KE-19B φ 1.9 780 3.54 5.01 6.14 0°(Direct)
49 13 13 N-KE-20B φ 2.0 860 4.04 5.72 7.00 0°(Direct)
49 13 14 N-KE-24B φ 2.4 1160 5.73 8.10 9.92 0°(Direct)
49 13 16 N-KF-11B φ 1.1 590 1.20 1.69 2.07 approx. 20°
49 13 23 N-KF-13B φ 1.3 600 1.68 2.38 2.91 approx. 20°
49 13 17 N-KF-14B φ 1.4 610 1.95 2.76 3.38 approx. 20°
49 13 18 N-KF-15B φ 1.5 600 2.22 3.14 3.84 approx. 20°
49 13 19 N-KF-17B φ 1.7 600 2.91 4.12 5.04 approx. 20°
Code No. TIP No. Nozzle φ Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(0.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Nozzle Disk Spray Angle
49 16 11 N-KA-4R φ 0.4 510 0.16 0.22 0.27 SR-2A approx. 100°
49 16 12 N-KA-5R φ 0.5 480 0.25 0.35 0.43 SR-3A approx. 100°
49 16 13 N-KA-6R φ 0.6 460 0.36 0.51 0.62 SR-10 approx. 90°
49 16 14 N-KA-7R φ 0.7 570 0.48 0.68 0.83 SR-4 approx. 100°
49 16 15 N-KA-8R φ 0.8 560 0.64 0.90 1.10 SR-4 approx. 100°
49 16 16 N-KA-9R φ 0.9 480 0.80 1.13 1.39 SR-4 approx. 100°
49 16 17 N-KA-10R φ 1.0 420 1.00 1.41 1.73 SR-4 approx. 100°
49 16 18 N-KA-11R φ 1.1 440 1.20 1.69 2.07 SR-5 approx. 100°
49 16 19 N-KA-12R φ 1.2 540 1.46 2.07 2.53 SR-6 approx. 110°
49 16 20 N-KA-13R φ 1.3 410 1.68 2.38 2.91 SR-6 approx. 110°
49 16 21 N-KA-14R φ 1.4 400 1.95 2.76 3.38 SR-6 approx. 110°
49 16 22 N-KA-15R φ 1.5 350 2.22 3.14 3.84 SR-6 approx. 110°
KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-Drift) Powerful Nozzle Tip
KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-Drift) Powerful Nozzle Tip KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-Drift) Sector Spray Nozzle Tips are red.
②
①

No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 13 Tip for KIRINASHI Powerful: Type KE 10 Item made on demand
2 49 13 Tip for KIRINASHI Powerful: Type KF 10 Item made on demand
Round Tip
Photo
No. Code No. TIP No. Nozzle φ Average Drop Size
(μm)(0.7MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(0.7MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Nozzle
Disk
Spray
Angle
a 49 22 12 N-KA-055SB φ 0.55 750 0.36 0.43 SR-2 approx. 110°
b 49 22 14 N-KA-6SY φ 0.6 750 0.42 0.51 SR-3 approx. 110°
c 49 22 16 N-KA-8G φ 0.8 630 0.75 0.90 SR-6 approx. 110°
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 16 KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-Drift)
Sector Spray Nozzle Tip 10 Item made on demand
2 49 22 Round Tip for Power Sprayers 10
Photo
No. Code No. TIP No. Nozzle
φ
Ave. Drop Size
(μm)(0.2MPa)
Spray Vol.
(L/min)(0.1MPa)
Spray Vol.
(L/min)(0.2MPa)
Nozzle
Disk
Spray
Angle
a 49 22 11 N-KAL-09SB φ0.9 660 0.36 0.51 SR-1 approx. 110°
b 49 22 13 N-KAL-11SY φ1.1 590 0.53 0.76 SR-5 approx. 110°
c 49 22 15 N-KAL-13G φ1.3 750 0.75 1.06 SR-7 approx. 110°
Photo
No. Code No. TIP No. Nozzle
φ
Ave. Drop Size
(μm)(0.2MPa)
Spray Vol.
(L/min)(0.1MPa)
Spray Vol.
(L/min)(0.2MPa)
Nozzle
Disk
Spray
Angle
d
49 16 23 N-KAL-14R φ1.4 740 0.87 1.23 SR-6 approx. 90°
49 16 24 N-KAL-15R φ1.5 670 0.99 1.40 SR-6 approx. 90°
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 22 Round Tip for Manual Sprayers 10
2 49 16 KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-Drift) Sector
Spray Nozzle Tip for Manual Sprayers 10

49 17 16 N-ES-6 φ 0.6 350 0.51 0.62 KS-8 approx. 100°
49 17 17 N-ES-7 φ 0.7 320 0.68 0.83 KS-9 approx. 90°
49 17 18 N-ES-8 φ 0.8 300 0.90 1.10 KS-10 approx. 100°
49 17 19 N-ES-9 φ 0.9 290 1.13 1.39 KS-11 approx. 100°
49 17 20 N-ES-10 φ 1.0 280 1.41 1.73 KS-11 approx. 100°
49 17 21 N-ES-11 φ 1.1 280 1.69 2.07 SR-4 approx. 110°
Code No. TIP No. Nozzle φ Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Nozzle Disk Spray Angle
49 27 14 N-KS-7 φ 0.7 380 0.68 0.83 KS-7 approx. 60°
49 27 15 N-KS-8 φ 0.8 260 0.90 1.10 KS-8 approx. 60°
49 27 16 N-KS-9 φ 0.9 410 1.13 1.39 KS-9 approx. 60°
49 27 17 N-KS-10 φ 1.0 420 1.41 1.73 KS-10 approx. 60°
49 27 18 N-KS-11 φ 1.1 450 1.69 2.07 KS-11 approx. 60°
49 27 19 N-KS-12 φ 1.2 420 2.07 2.53 KS-12 approx. 60°
49 27 20 N-KS-13 φ 1.3 430 2.38 2.91 KS-13 approx. 60°
49 27 21 N-KS-14 φ 1.4 450 2.76 3.38 KS-14 approx. 60°
49 27 22 N-KS-15 φ 1.5 440 3.14 3.84 KS-15 approx. 60°
Spray angle is 100° when
pressure is 1.0MPa
Spray angle is 60° when
pressure is 1.5MPa

49 12 52 N-Y90-D35S 55 N-Y90-D35S 90° NN-D-35 1.14 1.40 1.62 approx. 100°
49 12 53 N-Y90-D5S 55 N-Y90-D5S 90° NN-D-5 1.30 1.58 1.82 approx. 100°
49 12 54 N-Y90-D6S 55 N-Y90-D6S 90° NN-D-6 1.66 2.02 2.34 approx. 100°
49 12 55 N-Y90-D7S 60 N-Y90-D7S 90° NN-D-7 2.00 2.44 2.82 approx. 100°
49 12 56 N-Y90-D8S 60 N-Y90-D8S 90° NN-D-8 2.48 3.04 3.56 approx. 100°
49 12 57 N-Y90-D9S 60 N-Y90-D9S 90° NN-D-9 2.84 3.50 4.04 approx. 100°
Code No. TIP No. Ave. Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa) Item Y-Angle Nozzle φ Spray Vol.
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Vol.
(L/min)(1.5MPa)
Nozzle
Disk
Spray
Angle
49 15 50 N-KAY45-7 400 N-KAY45-7 45° φ0.7 0.68 0.83 SR-3A approx. 100°
49 15 51 N-KAY45-8 500 N-KAY45-8 45° φ0.8 0.90 1.10 SR-10 approx. 100°
49 15 52 N-KAY45-9 470 N-KAY45-9 45° φ0.9 1.13 1.39 SR-10 approx. 100°
49 15 53 N-KAY45-10 470 N-KAY45-10 45° φ1.0 1.41 1.73 SR-8 approx. 100°
49 15 54 N-KAY45-11 440 N-KAY45-11 45° φ1.1 1.69 2.07 SR-2 approx. 100°
49 15 60 N-KAY90-7 400 N-KAY90-7 90° φ0.7 0.68 0.83 SR-3A approx. 100°
49 15 61 N-KAY90-8 500 N-KAY90-8 90° φ0.8 0.90 1.10 SR-10 approx. 100°
49 15 62 N-KAY90-9 470 N-KAY90-9 90° φ0.9 1.13 1.39 SR-10 approx. 100°
49 15 63 N-KAY90-10 470 N-KAY90-10 90° φ1.0 1.41 1.73 SR-8 approx. 100°
49 15 64 N-KAY90-11 440 N-KAY90-11 90° φ1.1 1.69 2.07 SR-2 approx. 100°
④
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 17 KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-Drift) ES Tip 10 Item made on demand
2 49 27 KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-Drift) KS Tip 10 Item made on demand

No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 28 Nozzle Disk for ZOOM Boom
Sprayers (NN-ZV) 10
2 49 28 Nozzle Disk for ZOOM Boom
Sprayers (NN-WZV) 10
3 49 28 Nozzle Disk for ZOOM Boom
Sprayers (NN-ZO) 10
4 49 22 30 Nozzle Disk for KIRINASHI (Ultra Low-
Drift) ZOOM Boom Sprayer (N-KZV-20) 10
Code No. TIP No. Nozzle φ Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Spray Angle
49 19 21 HA-801-17 φ 1.7 1140 5.76 7.07 0°(Direct)
49 19 22 HA-801-20 φ 2.0 1130 8.08 9.90 0°(Direct)
49 19 28 HA-801-24 φ 2.4 1070 11.92 14.62 0°(Direct)
49 19 23 HA-801-27 φ 2.7 1080 14.74 18.18 0°(Direct)
49 19 24 HA-801-30 φ 3.0 1270 18.48 22.62 0°(Direct)
49 19 25 HA-801-36 φ 3.6 1180 26.96 33.02 0°(Direct)
Code No. TIP No. Average Drop Size
(μm)(1.5MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.0MPa)
Spray Volume
(L/min)(1.5MPa) Spray Angle Note
49 30 36 SP-10-35MS 70 0.79 0.97 approx. 35°
49 30 37 SP-12-35MS 65 0.95 1.16 approx. 35°
49 30 38 SP-28-30MS 130 2.32 2.85 approx. 30° Z-12
49 30 39 SP-33-35MS 110 2.75 3.36 approx. 35° Z-14
49 30 40 SP-51-25MS 260 4.23 5.18 approx. 25° Z-16
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 19 Main Nozzle Tip 10
No. Code No. Item Min. Unit Use
1 49 30 SP Nozzle Disk Type S 10